N 0132.9.&‘

‘SUBJECT c O 533 LJ- Sé

i i’mwous “- "
§/324a/ss ;
Eseas

T Saars cye Ao

Subsequent




) - F A e
= g ) e
»’3 = N
, -

4(.

es 1 Lareenar 1{7“ GILL -1
ZZ;HM Sttt d -,‘!...ad.&‘u“,cw

pp,.é,/.éz...,ft... auLwLan.m y &
Aufwww At Maw‘bﬂiw@L‘b
/’«'u N ..J'...éal (L 43 as comfamatiom &
ey ';" &?A 1:%.,“”.27,,,., oy

(AL, Lw Comfe) OB o) ~ffiny
b oa Coyfodantint Ao g Fe A

/jpffu K‘a/,jz )
Ve A ek Boiyade B paprats 2 fonl
Ll ppenty A I'u7 Cmfm“?’ , ek &F o,
> L al.
@ A faecns g & gt
Lelbud..

[Z‘kw«(’rﬂ o “"ﬂ’"‘“ﬂx
tl‘(dm 4? /ﬁll—(w" dwt“’/ 45
@-ﬁ‘%ﬁ‘) L. SFard
A T b <
@ [A“, efut ok Copom i
Z‘“’"“‘/u Cug “
() Lhap Lo Mot Ammsispc
Ly apuid & pay Sg5r 72
P /"fa.(’
Mfs leking @) cife acont
Livya eits hae' & pfrok L 69
ﬁ WM&J::- ¥ [V//"r' f,

L) Gghen & pport «




2 va® Rt

w

/

//
[t

1 CONERMMENT #040
i 6™ AVEwUL

3 BALISEURY woso
4 MABEVE MOaR

5 MiKUYU READ

6 ScLaTems @O

B FQAESY ™

10 WHITEMOUsE ~ono |
1 NEONG A {
13 CIMOUARC ROAD

3 ANULARSUN ROAD
14MACHENT £ ROAD

—d

sy

y S IS
iy
e




K

o)

#5948

Siv J. Shuckburgh.
Permt. U.S. of S.
Parly. US. of S

Secretary of State.

p IS,
el



AIR MAIL,

» \ ; \
: - .F—«NM#—NIHGL/',L/

KENYA

b Nc ‘/’

?311",

, Wiw reference to paragraph 4 of Sir
Gdward urigg's Confidential despatch N0.16 of the l4th
June, 1926, and to Mr.Moore's Confidential despatch No,
77 of the 16th, June, 1933, on the subject of compensation
for the demolition of Railway houses in the area between

Fifth Avenue, Government Road, whitenouse Road and the

miilua,i llne, 1 bave the nonour to inform you that at a

meetllng ol the Standing Finance Committee held on 22md
Decewber, 1934, proposals were considered for the lay-out of
the City Square surrounding the new lLaw Courts building.

25 The proposals approved by the Standing
Finance Committee include tne demolition of twelve more
Railway houses in tnis ares and compensétion to the Railway

for the removel of these houses has been agreed upon by the

Director of Public Works and the General Manager, Kenya and

Uganda Railways aud Harbours, at £2,400,
3. The total cost of all the warks entailed in
laying out the area, including the compensation for these
twelve houses nas (ecn approved by the Standing Finance
Caumittee as rollows ;-

(8) Lay~-out of tne Law Courts enclaye

(v) Demolition of twelve Rallway Houses

(¢) Constructien of a Roadway between the
Law Courts and the Nunieipal Offices

(d) (1) Construction of & continuation of
Bliot Street
(2) Demolition of one house in this
roadway 559
£8,315.
THE RIGHT HONOURABLE
MAJOR SIR PHILIP CUNL1¥¥$~-LISTER, P.C.,
SBCRETARY OF STAT: FOR THE COLONIRS,
DOWNING STHEET, LONDON, S.w.l.




vutiow towards tils ax

pay a4 coutrl

Luniclpal (filces venefit to a
frow thnese loprovements.
£4,458 calculated as followe -

(a) (1) Half toe cost of constructing the

considerable extent

‘hls amouwnt nas been fixed at

continuation of Eliot Street £ 1711
(2) Half the cost of demolition of one
house in this Roadway 280
(b) Helf tne cost of the construction of the
Roadway ULetween tne Lew Courts and the
Kunicipal Offices 467
(c) Half tne cost of removimg 10 of the 12
houses 8t present facing the Law Courts
@nd the Municipal Offices 1,000
> £2,488
&. This leaves a total sum of £5,857 to be

met Ly Governuent of which £1,679 will be payable to the
Kenys aimd Ugams Reilways and HarboUre &s compensation far
tne demolition of the houses.
6. Thea sum payable to the Kenya and Uganda
Railways axd Harbours Admini‘atr&txon for the demolition of
buildings will be ultimetely recoverable from the sgles of
plots in this area and the standing Finanoce GComuittee have
advised that these plots should Le offered for sale on
conditions whioh would depart from toe present férmule and
permit the purchaser to pay the whole or the greater por-
tion of the wvalue in cash rather thap by way of rent, and
thet tois procedure sbould we followed in deal ing with the
plote in City SBquare ares until tne full amount. of
compensation dus te.the Heilway for the rempval of all their
houses, and so clearing the land for sale ig wealissd,
It is noped to recever in this way the I
payments under reference in this dedgpatch and &lse further
payments which will be due to the Kenya &nd Uganda Railways
and Harbours Administration for the removal of other

buildings from the sale of sam plots in Fifth Avenue

during 1930,




B

7 I would trerefore ask for your sasnc:

by td,.‘gm for two 5Qm, one of £1,679 as compensation

to the Railway and one of £4,178 for tre :recessary
construction work to ve included 1in tone 11rst sujplementary

estimates.

< "1 have the honour to e,
Ssir,

Your most obedient, numtle sgervant,

p7

BRIGADAZR CRNERAL
GOVERN OR.



PUBLIC RECORD OFFICE

END

TOTAL EXPOSURES 9



PUBLIC RECORD OFFICE

C0533/7457

ORDER NO. >FN/E475
CAMERA NO. 219
OPERATOR. >EM
REDUCTION. >12
EMULSION NO.»341081
DATE. ©29/6/72

CROWN COPYRIGHT

THESE COPIES ARE SUPPLIED FOR INFORMATION
AND RESEARCH ONLY=NO REPRODUCTION MAY BE
MADE FOR PUBLICATION WITHOUT THE ASSENT OF

THE PUBLIC RECORD OFFICE



